ABN 54 102 622 051
GWR Group Ltd 97 Outram Street PO Box 517   T +61 8 9322 6666  E admin@gwrgroup.com.au
ABN 54 102 622 051 West Perth WA 6005 West Perth WA 6872  F +61 8 9322 2370  W www.gwrgroup.com.au
ASX Announcement
Hatches Creek Tungsten Project
RC Drilling Results - Amendment
GWR Group Limited (ASX: GWR) (“GWR” or “the Company”) advises an amendment to the ASX
release dated 14 September 2017 where it announced assay results for 5 RC holes from the 33 hole

19th September 2017
JUNE 20
Results from remaining 28 RC drill holes completed at the Hit or Miss, Treasure, Kangaroo, Silver
Granite, Black Diamond, Green Diamond, Bonanza and Pioneer Prospect expected during September
and it is expected that a maiden Mineral Resource estimate will be undertaken during November.
Figure 1 Hatches Creek Location Plan
Figure 2; Hit or Miss Prospect Drill Hole Collars
JUNE 20
Prospect Hole# East North RL Dip/Azi From To  Interval WO3 Cu Mo
(MGA 94) (MGA 94) (m) (m) (m) (%) (%) (%)
Hit or Miss HCRC019 519574.80 7685741.90 430.11  ‐60/90 0 2 2 0.12 0.05 0.00
41 42 1 1.10 0.01 0.01
82 83 1 0.27 0.01 0.01
92 93 1 0.74 0.02 0.05
95 96 1 0.19 0.38 0.01
Hit or Miss HCRC020 519535.12 7685739.81 430.12  ‐60/90 19 20 1 0.41 0.05 0.01
30 31 1 0.61 0.02 0.01
69 71 2 0.41 0.01 0.01
73 74 1 0.86 0.00 0.02
96 97 1 0.22 0.00 0.01

of Geosciences (“AIG”), a Corporate Member of the Australasian Institute of Mining & Metallurgy (“AusIMM”) and
independent consultant to the Company. Mr Maynard is the Director and principal geologist of Al Maynard &
Associates Pty Ltd and has over 35 continuous years of exploration and mining experience in a variety of mineral
deposit styles. Mr Maynard has sufficient experience which is relevant to the style of mineralisation and type of
deposit under consideration and to the activity which he is undertaking to qualify as a Competent Person as
defined in the 2012 Edition of the “Australasian Code for reporting of Exploration Results, Exploration Targets,
Mineral Resources and Ore Reserves” (JORC Code). Mr Maynard consents to inclusion in the report of the
matters based on this information in the form and context in which it appears
JUNE 20
Appendix 1
Assay Results
Appendix 1 Drill Hole Assays Amended
Prospect Hole# From To  WO3% Cu% Mo%
Hit or Miss HCRC019 0 1 0.134 0.035 0.004
Hit or Miss HCRC019 1 2 0.108 0.066 0.004
Hit or Miss HCRC019 2 3 0.019 0.008 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC019 3 4 0.030 0.014 0.002
Hit or Miss HCRC019 4 5 0.028 0.015 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC019 5 6 0.041 0.012 0.002
Hit or Miss HCRC019 6 7 0.020 0.009 0.001

Hit or Miss HCRC024 8 9 0.013 0.300 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC024 9 10 0.025 0.133 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC024 10 11 0.011 0.286 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC024 11 12 0.040 0.136 0.002
Hit or Miss HCRC024 12 13 0.026 0.210 0.002
Hit or Miss HCRC024 13 14 0.029 0.128 0.002
Hit or Miss HCRC024 14 15 0.086 0.036 0.006
Hit or Miss HCRC024 15 16 0.055 0.292 0.003
Hit or Miss HCRC024 16 17 0.034 0.354 0.002
Hit or Miss HCRC024 17 18 0.025 0.588 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC024 18 19 0.016 0.522 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC024 19 20 0.041 0.244 0.002
Hit or Miss HCRC024 20 21 0.092 0.268 0.002
Hit or Miss HCRC024 21 22 0.040 0.284 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC024 22 23 0.083 0.317 0.003
Hit or Miss HCRC024 23 24 0.083 0.826 0.004
Hit or Miss HCRC024 24 25 0.042 0.533 0.003
Hit or Miss HCRC024 25 26 0.046 0.157 0.002
Hit or Miss HCRC024 26 27 0.017 0.039 0.002
Hit or Miss HCRC024 27 28 0.013 0.029 0.001

Hit or Miss HCRC025 9 10 0.431 0.246 0.008
Hit or Miss HCRC025 10 11 0.076 0.324 0.003
Hit or Miss HCRC025 11 12 0.090 0.126 0.003
Hit or Miss HCRC025 12 13 0.050 0.695 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC025 13 14 0.028 0.308 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC025 14 15 0.017 0.523 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC025 15 16 0.027 1.329 0.002
Hit or Miss HCRC025 16 17 0.185 0.396 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC025 17 18 0.033 0.377 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC025 18 19 0.030 0.252 0.002
Hit or Miss HCRC025 19 20 0.018 0.409 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC025 20 21 0.021 0.227 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC025 21 22 0.020 0.171 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC025 22 23 0.012 0.131 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC025 23 24 0.006 0.062 0.000
Hit or Miss HCRC025 24 25 0.015 0.067 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC025 25 26 0.010 0.154 0.000
Hit or Miss HCRC025 26 27 0.006 0.101 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC025 27 28 0.017 0.115 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC025 28 29 0.018 0.101 0.001

9
Appendix 1 Drill Hole Assays Amended
Prospect Hole# From To  WO3% Cu% Mo%
Hit or Miss HCRC025 135 136 0.006 0.008 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC025 136 137 0.005 0.014 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC025 137 138 0.009 0.024 0.000
Hit or Miss HCRC025 138 139 0.014 0.026 0.000
Hit or Miss HCRC025 139 140 0.012 0.027 0.000
Hit or Miss HCRC025 140 141 0.006 0.026 0.000
Hit or Miss HCRC025 141 142 0.006 0.013 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC025 142 143 0.006 0.008 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC025 143 144 0.012 0.005 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC028 0 1 0.098 0.015 0.003
Hit or Miss HCRC028 1 2 0.037 0.034 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC028 2 3 0.052 0.035 0.001
Hit or Miss HCRC028 3 4 0.038 0.028 0.002
Hit or Miss HCRC028 4 5 0.083 0.048 0.011
Hit or Miss HCRC028 5 6 0.060 0.044 0.006
Hit or Miss HCRC028 6 7 0.056 0.036 0.003
Hit or Miss HCRC028 7 8 0.112 0.027 0.003